
   
 

 
 

 
 
 

     

      

       

       

       

       

     

       

        

     

       

      

       

     

      

      

      

       

       

      

      

        

       

 
 

 
   

 

      

      

 

   
 

 
 

   

   

   

   

   
 

 

GLENDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT 
Carl A. Povilaitis, Chief of Police 

MONTHLY CRIME STATISTICS AND ACTIVITY REPORT
 May 01, 2021 - May 31, 2021 

CRIME REPORTS MONTH LAST MONTH 
YEAR TO 

DATE 
LAST YEAR 

TO DATE 
*ACTUAL 
CHANGE 

VIOLENT CRIMES 

Homicide 

Rape 

Robbery 

Aggravated Assault 

VIOLENT CRIME TOTAL 

PROPERTY CRIMES 

Burglary 

Auto Theft 

Auto Burglary (Larceny) 

Grand Theft (Larceny) 

Petty Theft (Larceny) 

Arson 

PROPERTY CRIMES TOTAL 

UCR PART I CRIME TOTALS 

UCR PART II CRIME TOTALS 

SPECIAL CRIMES 

Child Abuse 

Simple Assault 

Domestic Violence 

Fraud 

Identity Theft 

Vandalism 

-2200 

2683 

1630466 

0393913 

23 

31 

40 

56 

45 

115 

2 

154 

167 

171 

13 

273 

602 

187 

128 

213 

9 

249 

600 

-33 

192 

-42 

39 

129 

4 

2 

24 

321 

-437 131 13529 

7559 276 201 

28 

15 

11 

36 

37 

5 

2 

0 

61 

57 

60 

123 

1 0 7 5 2 

288 313 1,515 1,402 

-99 547 2,761 2,860 541 

93 

1,325 

772822 16 

266 285 97 

25665 254 252 

10 55 6710 -12 

1,422 

113 

NOTE: Part I and Part II crimes are classifications created by the FBI for the purpose of collecting national crime statistics.  As of 2015, GPD uses the FBI's 
re-definition of RAPE which includes sexual assaults of males and other forms of sexual penetration.  Data in this report may vary slightly from the UCR 
(Uniform Crime Report) publication pending or due to the outcome of ongoing investigations.  *This column reflects the difference between YEAR TO 
DATE over the LAST YEAR TO DATE.  "NOT CALC" means not calculable.  Auto burglary, grand theft and petty theft are counted as larcenies in the 
FBI's crime statistics.  Domestic violence data reflects the number of reports. 

ARRESTS MONTH LAST MONTH 
YEAR TO 

DATE 
LAST YEAR TO 

DATE 
*ACTUAL 
CHANGE 

Felonies 

Misdemeanors 

96 

435 

551 

2,088 

500 

2,259 

51 

-171 

109 

412 

CALLS FOR SERVICE 
RESPONSE TIMES 

FROM CALL ENTRY 
TO SCENE 

FROM DISPATCH TO 
SCENE 

Priority E Averages 

Priority 1 Averages 

Priority 2 Averages 

Priority 3 Averages 

Priority 4 Averages 

00:03:5500:04:34 

00:03:2900:04:22 

00:05:0300:12:52 

00:09:1800:39:03 

00:29:5303:15:20 

NOTE: Arrest count includes arrests made by Glendale PD.  Previous reports included outside agency arrests (i.e. CHP) 
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TRAFFIC ACTIVITIES MONTH LAST MONTH 
YEAR TO 

DATE 
LAST YEAR TO 

DATE 
*ACTUAL 
CHANGE 

Collisions 

Fatalities 0 0 0 0 0 
Injury 31 35 156 151 5 

Non-Injury 87 68 399 414 -15 

Pedestrian Involved 5 5 24 42 -18 

Citations 

Traffic  837 966 5,148 5,290 -142 

Traffic (Motors) 372 632 3,394 2,703 691 

Traffic (Patrol) 398 359 2,063 2,443 -380 

Parking 7,172 7,041 27,862 18,717 9,145 

Vehicle Pursuits 0 0 4  5  -1  

Drunk Driving Arrests 23 27 104 114 -10 

PERSONNEL WORKLOAD MONTH LAST MONTH YEAR TO DATE 
LAST YEAR TO 

DATE 
*ACTUAL 
CHANGE 

PATROL 

Calls For Service 
Observations (Officer initiated 
service) 

Shots Fired Calls 
INVESTIGATIONS 

Robbery / Homicide 

Assaults / Sex Crimes 

Burglary / Auto Theft 

Financial Crimes 

Vice / Narcotics 

Gangs 

Special Investigations 

TRAFFIC 

Traffic Cases 

4,053 

3,982 

18 

18,763 

26,378 

62 

19,749 

24,699 

81 

-986 

1,679 

-19 

3,858 

5,077 

14 

138 627 587 40125 

56 595 677 -82 

120 

303 

98 

79 

0 

9 

1,577 

300 

0 

11 

1,681 

691 771 

475 

329 

0 

4 

-80 

169 

-104 

0 

7 

-29 

644 

142 

146 

0 

0 

58 

82 

337 

The Investigations and Traffic workload indicated in this report include only those assigned for the time period and do not include ongoing cases.  
Investigations case totals will differ from Part I crime totals. Assigned cases include only investigable Part I and Part II crimes.  

**This report is designed for management purposes.  Unless indicated, data is based on reports received by the Glendale Police 
Department. Data on this report is subject to change depending on re-classifications, new entries and results of ongoing 
investigations. 
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