

## **GLENDALE POLICE DEPARTMENT**

Carl A. Povilaitis, Chief of Police



## MONTHLY CRIME STATISTICS AND ACTIVITY REPORT

May 01, 2021 - May 31, 2021

CRIME REPORTS	MONTH	LAST MONTH	YEAR TO DATE	LAST YEAR TO DATE	*ACTUAL CHANGE
VIOLENT CRIMES					
Homicide	0	0	0	2	-2
Rape	3	2	8	6	2
Robbery	6	15	46	30	16
Aggravated Assault	13	11	39	39	0
VIOLENT CRIME TOTAL	22	28	93	77	16
PROPERTY CRIMES					
Burglary	23	28	154	187	-33
Auto Theft	31	36	167	128	39
Auto Burglary (Larceny)	40	37	171	213	-42
Grand Theft (Larceny)	56	61	321	192	129
Petty Theft (Larceny)	115	123	602	600	2
Arson	1	0	7	5	2
PROPERTY CRIMES TOTAL	266	285	1,422	1,325	97
UCR PART I CRIME TOTALS	288	313	1,515	1,402	113
UCR PART II CRIME TOTALS	547	541	2,761	2,860	-99
SPECIAL CRIMES					
Child Abuse	2	5	13	9	4
Simple Assault	65	56	254	252	2
Domestic Violence	37	29	131	135	-4
Fraud	59	57	276	201	75
Identity Theft	10	10	55	67	-12
Vandalism	45	60	273	249	24

**NOTE:** Part I and Part II crimes are classifications created by the FBI for the purpose of collecting national crime statistics. <u>As of 2015, GPD uses the FBI's re-definition of RAPE which includes sexual assaults of males and other forms of sexual penetration.</u> Data in this report may vary slightly from the UCR (Uniform Crime Report) publication pending or due to the outcome of ongoing investigations. \*This column reflects the difference between YEAR TO DATE over the LAST YEAR TO DATE. "NOT CALC" means not calculable. Auto burglary, grand theft and petty theft are counted as larcenies in the FBI's crime statistics. Domestic violence data reflects the number of reports.

CALLS FOR SERVICE RESPONSE TIMES	FROM CALL ENTRY TO SCENE	FROM DISPATCH TO SCENE
Priority E Averages	00:04:34	00:03:55
Priority 1 Averages	00:04:22	00:03:29
Priority 2 Averages	00:12:52	00:05:03
Priority 3 Averages	00:39:03	00:09:18
Priority 4 Averages	03:15:20	00:29:53

ARRESTS	MONTH	LAST MONTH	YEAR TO DATE	LAST YEAR TO DATE	*ACTUAL CHANGE
Felonies	96	109	551	500	51
Misdemeanors	435	412	2,088	2,259	-171

NOTE: Arrest count includes arrests made by Glendale PD. Previous reports included outside agency arrests (i.e. CHP)

TRAF	FIC ACTIVITIES	MONTH	LAST MONTH	YEAR TO DATE	LAST YEAR TO DATE	*ACTUAL CHANGE
Collisions	Fatalities	0	0	0	0	0
	Injury	31	35	156	151	5
	Non-Injury	87	68	399	414	-15
	Pedestrian Involved	5	5	24	42	-18
Citations	Traffic	837	966	5,148	5,290	-142
	Traffic (Motors)	372	632	3,394	2,703	691
	Traffic (Patrol)	398	359	2,063	2,443	-380
	Parking	7,172	7,041	27,862	18,717	9,145
Vehicle Pursuits		0	0	4	5	-1
Drunk Driving Arrests		23	27	104	114	-10

PERSONNEL WORKLOAD	MONTH	LAST MONTH	YEAR TO DATE	LAST YEAR TO DATE	*ACTUAL CHANGE
PATROL					
Calls For Service	4,053	3,858	18,763	19,749	-986
Observations (Officer initiated service)	3,982	5,077	26,378	24,699	1,679
Shots Fired Calls	18	14	62	81	-19
INVESTIGATIONS					
Robbery / Homicide	56	82	595	677	-82
Assaults / Sex Crimes	120	142	691	771	-80
Burglary / Auto Theft	303	337	1,577	1,681	-104
Financial Crimes	98	146	644	475	169
Vice / Narcotics	79	58	300	329	-29
Gangs	0	0	0	0	0
Special Investigations	9	0	11	4	7
TRAFFIC	_				
Traffic Cases	138	125	627	587	40

The Investigations and Traffic workload indicated in this report include only those assigned for the time period and do not include ongoing cases. Investigations case totals will differ from Part I crime totals. Assigned cases include only investigable Part I and Part II crimes.

<sup>\*\*</sup>This report is designed for management purposes. Unless indicated, data is based on reports received by the Glendale Police Department. Data on this report is subject to change depending on re-classifications, new entries and results of ongoing investigations.